

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated May 10, 2021 of Regional Director LORETA M. MALALUAN, DPWH-REGION II, endorsing the request of OIC-District Engineer DIOSDADO C. LOMIBAO, Batanes DEO for the modification of project under the FY 2021 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
<b>Project Description</b>	n				
	01091006330	00			1
		and Daniel Cystem		nd Daliable Matien	al Dand Custom
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System		
Asset Preservation – Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide – Tertiary Roads			Asset Preservation – Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide – Tertiary Roads		
Baseo – Mahatao – Ivana – Uyugan – Imnajbu Rd – K0018 + 779 – K0018 + 852.5			Basco – Mahatao – Ivana – Uyugan – Imnajbu Rd – <b>K0000</b> + 790 – K0000 + 850, K0000 + 912 – K0000 + 946		
<b>Physical Target</b>	Unit Cost	Allocation (P)	<b>Physical Target</b>	Unit Cost	<b>Estimated</b> Cost
CW-1 – Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure – 1,105.00 Square Meters	₱ 19,289.59 / Square Meter	₱ 21,315,000	CW-1 – Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure – 830.00 Square Meters	₱ 25,680.72 / Square Meter	₱ 21,315,000
EAO	-	₱ 435,000	EAO	ŝ	₽ 435,000
	Totali	₽ 21,750,000	<u> </u>	Total:	₱ 21,750,000
Justification:	Ho bo de	near 11	n ragel		

- Change in station limits due to the need to construct a retaining wall/cribwall to protect the national road from further road slip where erosion is experienced due to continuous heavy rain. The section requires immediate attention to provide a safe road for the travelling public.
- Decreased by 24.88% in physical target and increase in unit cost by 33.13% due to the required construction of cribwall (reinforced concrete retaining wall), with an average height of 10m, 030m thick and 94Lm. long, along rolling terrain located within the población area.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RAFAELSE YABUT Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.1 ETP/MLS

